INVOCATION PLEDGE TO FLAG DATE_December 14,2010

FINAL
MAYOR

1-  A.Construction and Home Improvement Advisory Board ADOPT
2-  B. Elevator Safety Board ADOPT
3- 1. Req. Info From Comm. Stepniak Regarding ccp#104, 11/16/10 R&F
MAYOR - EXECUTIVE

4- 2. Cit Serv-Submission of Monthly Report-November 2010 R&F
5- 3. Plan Bd-SEQR Neg Declaration-2724 Bailey(Univ) R&F
6- 4. Plan Bd-SEQR Neg Declaration-3364 Bailey(Univ) R&F
7- 5. Plan Bd-SEQR Neg Declaration-437 Broadway(Ell) R&F
8- 6. Plan Bd-SEQR Neg Declaration-257 Hopkins(South) R&F
9- 7.Plan Bd-SEQR Neg Declaration-1055 Genesee(Fill) R&F
10- 8. Strat Plan-Report of Sale-228 Baynes(Nia) APP
11- 9. Strat Plan-Report of Sale-237 Herkimer(Nia) APP
12- 10. Strat Plan-Report of Sale-200 Sweet(Fill) APP
13- 11. Strat Plan-Rescind Sale & Forfeit Deposit-1418 & 1422 Bailey(Lov) APP
COMPTROLLER

14- 12. Certificate of Necessity-Public Works R&F
15- 13. Appt Jr. Data Control Clk(Perm)(Inter)(Harding) CS
PUBLIC WORKS

16- 14. Bus Shelter Within City ROW-Seneca & Emslie APP
17- 15. Change in Contract-Bailey Kensington Fire Station(Univ) APP
18- 16. Change in Contract-J.W. Danforth Co., Inc APP
19- 17. Concrete Bollards Within City ROW-68 South EImwood(Ell) APP
20- 18. Report of Bids-MLK Jr Park-Splash Pad Equip(Mas) APP
21- 19. Report of Bids-Water Dist System Replacements APP
22- 20. Report of Bids-Rehab of Equipment-Col Ward Filtration Plant APP
23-  21. Appt Supervisor of Street Sanitation I(Perm)(2"™ Step)(Devoe) CS
PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS

24- 22.Food Store License(New)-117 Colvin(Del) APP
25- 23. Food Store License(New)-912 E. Delavan(Mas) LEG
26- 24. Food Store License(New)-389 Grider(Mas) LEG
27- 25. Food Store License (New)-309 Hudson(ElI) LEG
28- 26. Food Store License(New)-2319 Main(Mas) LEG
29- 27. Second Hand Dealer(New)-1675 South Park(South) LEG
30- 28. Second Hand Dealer-442 William(Ell) APP
31- 29. Used Car Dealer-2208 EImwood(North) LEG
PARKING

32- 30. Appt Assistant Administration of Pkg(Prov)(Max)(Kaczmarz) CS
HUMAN RESOURCES

33- 31. Appt Account Clerk Typist(Perm)(Inter)(Lee) CS
34- 32. Appt Compensation & Benefits Specialist(Perm)(Max)(Machin) CS
CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

35- 32A Contract With Travers Collins-Mktg Comm for 2011 Police Exam APP
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CITY CLERK

36- 33. Liquor License Applications

R&F

37- 34. Leaves of Absence

38- 35. Reports of Attendance
39- 36. Notices of Appointment-Seasonal
40- 37. Notices of Appointments- Temp/Prov/Perm
MISCELLANEQOUS

R&F

R&F

R&F

CS

41- 38. B. Bray-J. Burin, NYSCMA Endorses Council Manager Form of
Gov’t For COB

42- 39. B. Bray-M. Palesh-Council Manager Governmental Task Force

LEG

LEG

43- 40. G. Chwalinski-W. Skretny Request to Assign New Federal Courthouse Mailing

Address of 2 Niagara Sq.

44- 41, LP Ciminelli-Board Packet Documents December 201
45- 42. ). Golombek-Protection From Natural Gas Extraction
46- 43. C. Kalevar-Concerns 136 Adams-Water/Sewer & User Fees for Empty Lot__ LEG
47- 44. M. Kearns-N. Noon-Concerns Re Work Performed at the

Old Republic Steel Site
48- 45. M. Kearns-Snow Removal Complaints

LEG,POL,FIRE,PW,USPS

ED

LEG

CD,EDPI

LEG,EDPI,PW

49- 46. M. Romanowski-Bflo Nia Med Camp-North End Deve Draft Supp. Environ. Impact
Statement n Notice of Completion of Draft Environ Impact Statement_ R&F

50- 47.R. Wall-NYSDEC Response to Noxious Odors From 55 Roberts Ave

PETITIONS

51- 47AJ. Allen, agent, Use 1600 Hertel for a Pole Sign(Del)(no pub hrg)

52- 48. G. Hunter & O-Request Council to Adopt Bflo’s Community Protections

From Natural Gas Extraction Ordinance

RESOLUTIONS

73- 49. Fontana
74- 50. Fontana
75- 51. Fontana

76- 52. Franczyk
77- 53. Franczyk, etc Waiving all Fees Associated With the Now Generation

78- 54. Kearns

79- 55. Kearns,ect
80- 56. LoCurto

81- 57. Smith
82- 58. Smith
83- 59. Smith
TABLE ITEMS

R&F
LEG,CPBD

LEG

Amending Ch 511, Art XVI of City Code to Create A Genesee-East

Delavan Special Zoning District

LEG,EDPI,CC

Amending City Code-“Private Clubs” and “General Merch. Stores”
as Restricted Uses Within The Clinton St Spec Zoning Distr__ LEG,EDPI,CC
Amending City Code-“Private Clubs” and “General Merch. Stores”
as Restricted Uses Within The Lovejoy St Spec Zoning Distr__ LEG,EDPI,CC

New Appointment to the Council-Manager Task Force

Inaugural Peace Walk and Rally

ADOPT

ADOPT

Transfer in Funds-Public Works

APP

Licensing Plowing & Snow Removal Business In The COB LEG,EDPI,CC

COB Green Building Taskforce

ADOPT

Felicitations in Memorium

ADOPT

Comm of Deeds Public Duties

ADOPT

Comm of Deeds

ADOPT

------ Waterfront Neighborhood Community Development Agreement
(ccp#3, 8/4/2010)
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SUBMISSION LIST OF COMMITTEE ITEMS FOR THE COUNCIL MEETINGS

CLAIMS

Personal Injury

53- A-L
A-2.
A-3.
A-4.
A-5.
A-6.
A-T.
A-8.
A-9.

Eula Collins-Bailey

Jeremy Evens

Antonio Gardin

Kenneth Hartman

Garrett Hicks

Abdou Taher

Shaneesha White

Tera Lynn Whiteside

Desiree Williams p/n/g Joshua Miller,
Daniel Williams and Tionee Miller

Property Damage

54- B-1.
B-2.
B-3.
B-4.
B-5.
B-6.
B-7.
B-8.
B-9

B-10.
B-11.
B-12.
B-13.
B-14.
B-15.

Barbara Barksdale
Jacqueline Barnett
Sharon Coughlin
Kimberly Ann Dole
Stephen Guevara
Paula Mason

Al E. Moore
National Fuel
Daniel Olszewski
Carmen Pace
Connie Poitras
Alfonso Polito
Kathie Renner
Rachel Sayles
Robert Wegrzyn, Jr.

Miscellaneous Reimbursement

55- C-1.
C-2.
C-3.

Liban Mayow Abikar
Le’Don Hall
Sandra Warheit

Miscellaneous Invoices

56 D-1.
D-2.
D-3.
D-4.
D-5.
D-6.
D-7.
D-8.
D-9

D-10.
D-11.
D-12.
D-13.
D-14.
D-15.
D-16.
D-17.

AFSCME Local 650

AT&T Mobility

Bison Baseball

Bison Baseball

Bison Elevator

Bison Elevator

Bison Elevator

Buffalo OccMed LLC

Buffalo Small Animal Hospital
Buffalo Small Animal Hospital
Buffalo Small Animal Hospital
Buffalo Small Animal Hospital
Cintas

City Treasury

Comdoc Office Systems
Comdoc Office Systems
County Line Stone Co.
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$ 3,000.00__APP
$17,500.00___APP
$15,000.00___APP
$  40.00__APP
$10,000.00___APP
$70,000.00__APP
$ 3,500.00__APP
$ 3,500.00__APP

$49,000.00___APP

$988.00 APP
$180.79 APP
$113.02 APP
$962.72 APP
$5740.00____APP
$399.00 APP
$90.00 APP
$1798.38____APP
$374.54 APP
$473.72 APP
$1306.50____APP
$195.75 APP
$66.00 APP
$705.90 APP
$500.00 APP

$ 531.00 APP
$1500.00 APP
$ 75__ APP

$1617.07___APP
$8311.55  APP
$23,800.00__ APP
$30,000.00___APP
$1996.65___ APP
$1850.00___ APP
$1261.75____APP
$154,342.78_APP
$380.00 APP
$4891.02_ APP
$2838.16____ APP
$7367.64____ APP
$1072.55__ APP
$101.00 APP
$62.80 APP
$137.03 APP
$3901.66__ APP



LEGISLATION

D-18.  Geiter Done of WNY $22,550.00 APP
D-19. Hannah Demolition $17,000.00 __APP
D-20. Idexx Distribution $240.35 APP
D-21. Lardon Construction Corp. $1318.20 APP
D-22.  Marlin Leasing $456.00 APP
D-23.  Metro Environmental $18,438.00  APP
D-24. O’Connell Electric $8046.87__ APP
D-25. P&A Group $36,809.00 _APP
D-26.  Personal Computers Inc. $1867.50  APP
D-27.  Personal Computers Inc. $3765.00  APP
D-28. Verizon $92.29 APP
D-29. Xerographic Solutions $1242.00  APP
D-30. Xerographic Solutions $1050.00___ APP
CIVIL SERVICE
57- 1.Com9 Nov30 Appoint Associate Account Clerk(Perm)(5™ Step)(Jacobs) APP
58- 2.Com19 Nov 30 Notices of Appointments-Temp/Prov/Perm(Cty CIk) R&F
FINANCE
59- 3.Com1 Nov30 Agmt-Musicians United for Superior Ed. Inc. for Use 2" Floor
Utility/Pool Bldg Shoshone Park(Strat Plan) APP
60- 4.Com2 Nov30 Renew Lease Agmt COB & University Heights Comm Dev for
Use of 3242 Main St (Strat Plan) APP
61- 5.Com6 Nov30 Reportof Bid-Michigan Ave Water Main Investigation(PW) APP
62- 6.Com7 Nov30 Requestfor Approval for Citywide Tree Mngt & Planning Agmt
Btwn COB and Wendel Duschscherer Arch & Eng(PW) APP
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
63- 7.Com3 Nov30 Reportof Sale 388 Winslow(Masten)(Strat Plan) RECOMMIT
64- 8.No58 June22 PUSH-Info Green Development Zone-Mass Ave Park R&F
65- 9.No59 June22 PUSH-Update-Community Plan for the Mass Ave Neighborhood Park__ R&F
66- 10.Com 7 June 8 Response 181 & 207 Stanton St. #62, CCP 5/11/2010 (Fill)(Strat Plan)__ R&F
67- 11.Res114July21  New Operation Model for BURA and BERC(except 1%, 2" & 3“ Res)  R&F

68- 12.No27 Nov30 R.Cierniak, Agent, Rezoning M2 and M1 to R3, 127 Clayton &

2030 Elmwood 55 Unit Senior Apt Fac(North)(Pub hrg 12/14)  RECOMMIT
69- 13.Com 14 Nov 30 Pawnbroker(New)-1831 South Park(South)(EDPI) APP W/COND
70- 14.No24 Nov30 A. Schineller-Appeal Preservation Bd Decision Regarding 888 Main St R&F
71- 15.No36 Nov30 D.Land, Agent, Use 2616 Main Street for an Outdoor Patio

(Del)(pub hrg 11/23)(#43, 11/16) APP W/COND
72- 16.No39 Nov30 Food Store License (New)-1358 Broadway(Fill)(EDPI1)(#27,11/3) RECOMMIT
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